

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 850/2014

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIKAS SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.Addl.AG, HP(N.P.)
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant - State of H.P. seeking a day's accommodation on the ground that learned Sr. Additional Advocate General for the State of Himachal Pradesh who has to argue the matter is not available today, list the Criminal Appeal tomorrow i.e., 3rd December, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2015.12.02
16:52:48 EASST
Reason: